BOX ASSIGNMENTS A / 30 / 02 TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF FAILE SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGIN		DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMAR
 NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNO Maksim Yevmenkin Paul E.Stolorz Michael S. Warren John K. Salmon ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(I 	2. David Pfitzner 4. Jeffrey Koller 6. Aric Hagberg 8. Mark Brady	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTE NAME: Digital Island, Inc.	REST:	
ADDRESS: 45 Fremont Street, 12 th Floor, San France ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACH 3. <u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):</u> (Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recorded		nent signed by different inventors is one
☐ORIGINAL	IOTOCOPY October	DATE: October 8, 2001; October 9, 200 10, 2001
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY!</u>)	·	
		YES NO 1# INVENTOR if not in item 1
 Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspond Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 	ence 6. NUMBER INVOLV APPLNS <u>1</u> + PAT	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL ×\$ 10/25	
5.5ATTY DKT:	NUMBER: 03-3975	O OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
P 0283641 ATC MATTER NO. CLIENT		018404 0283641 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document. 		
Dinkly	10. Total number of pa cover sheet, attachmen (do not file dup. Cover	nts and document 17
Signature Attorney: Brian Siritzky Reg. No. 37497 Atty/Sec: BS/mjd TEL: (703) 905-2		05-2500
FILE WITH 2002 DBYRNE 00000119 033975 10259497)	PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-10)3A)
NAC NELWER ANAAATTA APOSTA TACTAAL		

WHEREAS, I, **Maksim Yevmenkin** ("Assignor"), a citizen of Russia, residing at 1760 Via Petirrojo Apt. I, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "CONFIGURABLE ADAPTIVE GLOBAL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT" for which I executed an Application for Letters Patent of the same title in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001, patent application number 60/325,177.

WHEREAS, Digital Island, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 45 Fremont Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, associated with the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

8TH day of 0 CTOBER, 2001.

Maksim Yevmenkin, Assignor

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>: : SS COUNTY OF <u>VENTURA</u>:

On this $\underline{\mathcal{S}^{TH}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{OCTOBER}}$, 2001, before me personally appeared Maksim Yevmenkin to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(SEAL) My Commission Expires:

12-15-04



- 2 ~

WHEREAS, I, **David Pfitzner** ("Assignor"), a citizen of Australia, residing at 951 Warwick Avenue, Apt. D-1, thousand Oaks, CA 91360, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "CONFIGURABLE ADAPTIVE GLOBAL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT" for which I executed an Application for Letters Patent of the same title in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001, patent application number 60/325,177.

WHEREAS, Digital Island, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 45 Fremont Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, associated with the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

8TH day of OCTOBER, 2001.

David Pfitzner, Assignor

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>: : SS COUNTY OF <u>VENTURA</u>:

On this <u>8</u>^{7H} day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared David Pfitzner to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

<u>Notary Public</u>

(SEAL) My Commission Expires:

12-15-04



WHEREAS, I, **Paul E. Stolorz** ("Assignor"), a citizen of Australia, residing at 776 Calle Mandarinas, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "CONFIGURABLE ADAPTIVE GLOBAL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT" for which I executed an Application for Letters Patent of the same title in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001, patent application number 60/325,177.

WHEREAS, Digital Island, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 45 Fremont Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, associated with the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

<u>8TH day of OCTOBER</u>, 2001.

E Sthe

Paul E. Stolorz, Assignor

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>: : SS COUNTY OF <u>VENTURA</u>:

On this <u>Stolorz</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2001, before me personally appeared **Paul E. Stolorz** to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public Jessee

(SEAL) My Commission Expires:

12-15-04



WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey Koller ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 60 Camino de los Montoyas, Santa Fe, NM 87501, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "CONFIGURABLE ADAPTIVE GLOBAL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT" for which I executed an Application for Letters Patent of the same title in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001, patent application number 60/325,177.

WHEREAS, Digital Island, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 45 Fremont Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, associated with the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible for said Assignee, its concessors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

- 1 -

• • •

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

<u>8TH day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 20<u>01</u>.</u>

Jeffrey Koller, Assignor

STATE OF <u>CALIFORMA</u>: : SS COUNTY OF <u>VENTURA</u>:

On this $\frac{g}{2}$ day of OCTOBFR, 2001, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Koller to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(SEAL) My Commission Expires:

12-15-04



WHEREAS, I, Michael S. Warren ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 240 Taos Rd, Altadena, CA 91001, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "CONFIGURABLE ADAPTIVE GLOBAL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT" for which I executed an Application for Letters Patent of the same title in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001, patent application number 60/325,177.

WHEREAS, Digital Island, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 45 Fremont Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, associated with the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

ath _____ day of October , 2001.

Michael S. Warren, Assignor

STATE OF <u>New Mexica</u>: COUNTY OF <u>Santa</u> Fe : SS

On this 9^{44} day of $0e^{4}$, 2001, before me personally appeared Michael S. Warren to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL GARY A. WEIDNER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXTY (SEAC) My commission expires: My Commission Expires: 7

43/----

Notar

WHEREAS, I, Aric Hagberg ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22330 Meyler St., Apt. 1, Torrance, CA 90502, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "CONFIGURABLE ADAPTIVE GLOBAL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT" for which I executed an Application for Letters Patent of the same title in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001, patent application number 60/325,177.

WHEREAS, Digital Island, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 45 Fremont Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, associated with the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

GTH _____ day of <u>UCNBEN</u>, 20<u>87</u>.

Aric Hagberg, Assignor

STATE OF <u>New Mexico</u>: SS COUNTY OF <u>Santa Fe</u>:

On this 9^{+1} day of 0c+, 2001, before me personally appeared Aric Hagberg to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL GARY A. WEIDNER NOTARY FUELIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO My commission expires: 4230 > (SEAL) My Commission Expires: 4/22/07

2-

WHEREAS, I, John K. Salmon ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 240 Taos Rd, Altadena, CA 91001, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "CONFIGURABLE ADAPTIVE GLOBAL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT" for which I executed an Application for Letters Patent of the same title in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001, patent application number 60/325,177.

WHEREAS, Digital Island, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 45 Fremont Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, associated with the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

<u>(C</u> day of <u>Octobe</u>, 2001.

John K. Salmon, Assignor

STATE OF <u>California</u>: : SS COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u>:

On this 10th day of October , 2001, before me personally appeared John K. Salmon to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

<u>A. H. Hargraves</u> Notary Public

(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 9/13/03

Ŷ



WHEREAS, I, **Mark Brady** ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 115 West Avenida de Los Arboles, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360, have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "CONFIGURABLE ADAPTIVE GLOBAL TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT" for which I executed an Application for Letters Patent of the same title in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2001, patent application number 60/325,177.

WHEREAS, Digital Island, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its offices and place of business at 45 Fremont Street, 12th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, and throughout the world and in space, (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all copyrights, trademarks with their associated goodwill, trade secrets, confidential information, and compilations, associated with the inventions. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. I represent and warrant that I have full right to agree to, execute, and deliver this assignment. I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

8TH day of OCTOBER, 2001.

Mark Brady, Assignor

STATE OF	CALIFORNIA		:
_		:	SS
COUNTY O	FVENTURA		_:

On this $\mathcal{B}^{\mathcal{T}\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\mathcal{OCTOBER}$, 2001, before me personally appeared **Mark Brady** to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

(SEAL) My Commission Expires:

12-15-04



- 2 -

RECORDED: 09/30/2002